TOP TURF TEDDY
THE PRINCE OF PACE

SARATOGA - FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2025

RACE 1: NO

No. Horse Race 2 M/L ITT

2 Dreamlike 20.977985203 8/5 2.04
4 Invictus 7.809774789 9/5 5.47
3 Commuted 6.720354074 8 6.35
5 The Boondocker 2.931621083 7/2 14.57
6 Ruleroftheuniverse 2.148628390 6 19.87
1 Incantation 2111951417 20 20.22
No. Horse Race 3 MI/L TTT

1 Sheer Will 3.081694381 5/2 5.45
5 Here'syourtrouble 3.077482741 3 5.46
6 Employeeofthemonth 2.542834186 7/2 6.61
7 Lady Gunner 2.293982162 12 7.33
3 Baby Sassicaia 1.973885666 3 8.51

8 Contract Law 1.753964609 15 9.58
4 Tafaany 1.257315835 15 13.37
2 Sassy Maxine 0.823194056 12 20.41

No. Horse Race 4 MI/L TTT

3 Weekend Rags 1.587844522 5 7.65
6 Just Add Water 1.546602302 4 7.86
5 Marco T. 1.507184884 3 8.06
1 Strictly Taboo 1.489513778 4 8.16
2 Bustin Bullet 1.444686694 6 8.41
7 Kerry 1.288434922 15 9.43
8 Firsttimeinforever 1.224448800 6 9.92
4 Bellacose 1.108941310 8 10.96
9 Maijestic Return (ae/mto) 0.953882702 7/2 12.74
No. Horse Race 5 MI/L TTT
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Vintage Vino
Sturdy (ae/mto)
Fiddling Felix (ae/mto)
Salvation (ae/mto)
Fully Booked

Policy Change
Suspiciously Named
Bermuda Triangle
Founders

Araucano (ae/mto)
The Nominees Are
Starship Titan

RACE 6: NO
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Horse

Feasible
Golden Irish
Volatile Market
Always Practical
Spun Size
Circuit Court
Hey Cookie
That's Funny
Royal Event

Horse

Will Not Be Swayed
Proud Mary
Boxed Wine

Silent Melody
Leslie's Star (ae)
River Tay

Bunny Honey (ae)
Starlight Dancer
Higher Force (mto)
Rock Harbor
Widdershins (ae)
Lady River Lily
Alette d'Oro (ae)
Flatter Fanatic
Gold Stamp (ae)

Horse

Future Is Now

1.238592142
1.085813364
0.644397305
0.581642161
0.559559940
0.554440431
0.364809877
0.319406291
0.228333155
0.198016229
0.151472820
0.120203888

Race 7

2.219454543
1.813875495
1.703458013
1.573101983
1.290468891
1.147361186
1.067681985
0.858211871
0.807359589

Race 8

0.393985238
0.343185568
0.266427797
0.240718225
0.186316412
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0.184459283 8

0.181799909
0.177306833
0.153244044
0.152874245
0.131939599
0.123701567
0.122180036
0.113150563
0.083696294

Race 9

0.947487524

20
20
50
30
20
20

6/5

4.88

5.57

9.38
10.40
10.81
10.91
16.57
18.93
26.48
30.54
39.92
50.30

ITT

5.62
6.88
7.33
7.93
9.67
10.88
11.69
14.54
15.46

ITT

7.25

8.32
10.72
11.86
15.32
15.48
15.70
16.10
18.63
18.68
21.64
23.08
23.37
25.23
34.11

ITT

7.40
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Benedetta

Twirling Queen
Dontlookbackatall
Little Prankster (mto)
Sunday Girl

Gal in a Rush

Risk Threshold

Ellen Jay

Legadema (mto)
Out too Late

Horse

Twohonestmischief
State of Readiness
Undisputed

Solo Jim

Chris's Song

Kaz Oil Changer
God Given

Montosoli

0.839486183
0.830986190
0.780230842
0.740614296
0.711328499
0.598907313
0.540855773
0.350889190
0.346549247
0.320861150

Race 10

4.638440711
3.022141083
2.979038938
2.630801656
2.620155019
2.415628063
0.805046846
0.422236815
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15
9/2

8.35
8.43
8.98
9.46
9.85
11.70
12.96
19.97
20.22
21.84

ITT

4.21
6.46
6.56
7.42
7.46
8.09
24.26
46.26



